(ii)	 In July 2024, the Company repurchased a total of 20,300 number of shares at total consideration
of S$13,189.

(iii)	 At end August 2024, the Group has signed an agreement with the landlord to terminate the
remaining lease of an underperforming store, Jinfeng store.

百汇购物 温馨倍至

ZHONGMIN BAIHUI RETAIL GROUP LTD.

168

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 30 June 2024

37	 Comparative figures

	 In the previous financial year, part of gain of $567,114 on disposal of joint ventures had been wrongly
presented under other comprehensive income instead of profit or loss. This included the foreign
exchange translation reserve, which had been incorrectly transferred to retained earnings. Adjustments
had been made to restate the prior year figures.

	 As a result of the above, certain line items have been reclassified in the consolidated statement of
profit or loss and other comprehensive income, earnings per share, consolidated statement of cash
flows, and consolidated statements of changes in equity as follows:

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and
other comprehensive income

As previously
reported,

30 June 2023
RMB

Reclassifications
RMB

As restated,
30 June 2023

RMB

Other income 106,267,766 567,114 106,834,880
(Loss)/profit before taxation and share of results

of joint ventures and associates 1,313,131 567,114 1,880,245
Profit before taxation 17,613,279 567,114 18,180,393
Profit for the year 20,681,480 567,114 21,248,594
Other comprehensive loss after tax:
Items that may be reclassified subsequently to

profit or loss
Loss on foreign currency translation (2,311,970) (567,114) (2,879,084)
Other comprehensive loss for the year, net of tax (2,311,970) (567,114) (2,879,084)
Earnings per share 10.79 0.29 11.08

As previously
reported,

30 June 2023 Reclassifications
As restated,

30 June 2023
Consolidated statement of cash flows RMB RMB RMB

Profit before taxation 17,613,279 567,114 18,180,393
Net gain on disposal of investment in joint

ventures (21,960) (567,114) (589,074)

As previously
reported,

30 June 2023 Reclassifications
As restated,

30 June 2023
Consolidated statement of changes in equity RMB RMB RMB

Profit for the year 20,681,480 567,114 21,248,594
Exchange differences on translating foreign

operations (2,311,970) (567,114) (2,879,084)
Statutory reserves 40,416,520 567,114 40,983,634

百汇购物 温馨倍至

ZHONGMIN BAIHUI RETAIL GROUP LTD.

169

Statistics of Shareholdings
As at 18 September 2024

Issue and fully paid-up capital	 :	 SGD 13,620,000
Number of shares (excluding treasury shares)	 :	 191,643,400
Number of treasury shares held	 :	 4,676,600
Class of shares	 :	 Ordinary
Voting rights	 :	 One vote per ordinary share

DISTRIBUTION OF SHAREHOLDINGS

NO. OF
SIZE OF SHAREHOLDINGS SHAREHOLDERS % NO. OF SHARES %

1  -  99 – – – –
100  -  1,000 33 13.04 25,900 0.01
1,001  -  10,000 88 34.78 491,200 0.26
10,001  -  1,000,000 112 44.27 14,897,600 7.77
1,000,001 AND ABOVE 20 7.91 176,228,700 91.96